
Endergebnis

Saargau-Classics 2025

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 35 3 Unverricht Philippe/Hackenberg Julia Wallerfangen/Saarbrücken MB 280 SL 25

2 42 4 Stahlschmitt Antonia/Müller Achim Illingen/ Peugeot 504 GL 28

3 31 5 Schabot Marc/Brittner Tom L-Nommern/L-Mersch VW T3 Syncro 29,5

4 30 5 Nickles Thomas/Hoecker / Hoecker Lennard/Patric Althornbach/Landau BMW 520 i E28 30

5 34 3 Jacoby Andreas/Tauer  Eveline Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen Renault R 10 Major 30,5

6 4 5 Gasper Ralf/Weber Winfried Dillingen/Merzig Opel Ascona B Sport 31,5

7 27 4 Holzer Brigitte/Schäfer Carmen Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Karmann Giah 14 31,5

8 45 4 Wirtz Samuel/Carella Adriana L-Dudelange/L-Schifflange Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 32

9 3 4 Ehl Micky/Hoffmann Tina Nalbach/Nalbach Opel Ascona B 33,5

10 20 4 Trapp Heinz/Trapp Dieter F-Porcelette/Igel Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 37

11 17 3 Prof. Dr. Liell Peter/Liell Stephan Stelzenberg/Stelzenberg Mercedes 170 V 39

12 10 5 Wiesen Joe/Wiesen Jean-Marie L-Aspelt/L-Aspelt BMW M3 41,5

13 2 5 Meiers Michael/Ehl  Julia Großrosseln/Großrosseln VW Golf II 43,5

14 25 5 Servet Dirk/Krause  Stephanie Saarlouis/Saarlouis TVR S2 43,5



Endergebnis

Saargau-Classics 2025

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

15 1 5 Erschens Gerhard/Erschens Birgit Bexbach/Bexbach Audi Quattro 44

16 5 4 Heinz Wolfgang/Sanfter Fredi Losheim/Losheim Ford Escort MK2 RS 45,5

17 36 4 Ternes Marc/Leuck-Rauen Beatrix Wittnau/Freudenburg Saab 96 V4 Rallye 46

18 16 3 Theobald Andreas/Stein Petra Wadgassen/Wadgassen Nissan /Datsun Sports 47

19 43 4 Bickelmann Rolf/Kirsch Sybille Riegelsberg/Riegelsberg Ford Fiesta 55,5

20 7 5 Fliegler Patrick/Darimont-Fliegler Jutta Merzig/Merzig BMW S3 AC Schnitzer 60,5

21 26 3 Altmeyer Horst/Saalfrank Erich Ensdorf/Wallhalben Peugeot 204 Cabrio 63

22 18 4 Rothhaar Martin/Kobiella-Rothhaar Ursula Pirmasens/Pirmasens Cadilac Sedan de Ville 80,5

23 33 5 Henn René/Henn Nicole Vettweiß/Vettweiß Opel Tigra A 83

24 41 4 Sieren Wolfgang/Baque Andreas Mettlach/Mettlach Ford Escort MK 2 84

25 44 3 Kugler Andreas/Brück Andreas Bexbach/Bexbach Opel Rekord B Olympia 88,5

26 12 5 Aniccto Fernandes/Dermaret Enzo Luxemburg/Luxemburg BMW 320 is 94

27 29 5 Mutschler Thomas/Fixemer Jan Pfinztal/ MB A 124 Cabrio 105

28 32 4 Grünewald Andreas/Grünewald Dirk Merzig/Merzig VW Käfer 1303 118



Endergebnis

Saargau-Classics 2025

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

29 40 5 Remmel Daniel/Geiß Sven Merzig/Wadgassen VW Golf ! GTI Pirelli 127,5

30 22 5 Lorson Frank/Lorson Elke Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Golf II GTI 129

31 15 5 Bastien Niclas/Hoffmann Frank Luxemburg/Luxemburg BMW M5 129

32 28 5 Mutschler Jan/Mutschler Irmgard Schwabach/Pfinztal Jaguar XJ S 138,5

33 39 5 Dr. Butte Werner/Butte Jürgen Oldenburg/Bad Western Citroen XM 146,5

34 37 4 Kausch Ralf/Wunn Markus Konz/Sulzbach TR 6 159



Endergebnis

Saargau Classics 2025

Klasse 1-3

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 35 3 Unverricht Philippe/Hackenberg Julia Wallerfangen/Saarbrücken MB 280 SL 25

2 34 3 Jacoby Andreas/Tauer  Eveline Wallerfangen/Wallerfangen Renault R 10 Major 30,5

3 17 3 Prof. Dr. Liell Peter/Liell Stephan Stelzenberg/Stelzenberg Mercedes 170 V 39

4 16 3 Theobald Andreas/Stein Petra Wadgassen/Wadgassen Nissan /Datsun Sports 47

5 26 3 Altmeyer Horst/Saalfrank Erich Ensdorf/Wallhalben Peugeot 204 Cabrio 63

6 44 3 Kugler Andreas/Brück Andreas Bexbach/Bexbach Opel Rekord B Olympia 88,5



Endergebnis

Saargau Classics 2025

Klasse 4

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug Strafpunkte

1 42 4 Stahlschmitt Antonia/Müller Achim Illingen/ Peugeot 504 GL 28

2 27 4 Holzer Brigitte/Schäfer Carmen Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Karmann Giah 14 31,5

3 45 4 Wirtz Samuel/Carella Adriana L-Dudelange/L-Schifflange Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300 32

4 3 4 Ehl Micky/Hoffmann Tina Nalbach/Nalbach Opel Ascona B 33,5

5 20 4 Trapp Heinz/Trapp Dieter F-Porcelette/Igel Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 37

6 5 4 Heinz Wolfgang/Sanfter Fredi Losheim/Losheim Ford Escort MK2 RS 45,5

7 36 4 Ternes Marc/Leuck-Rauen Beatrix Wittnau/Freudenburg Saab 96 V4 Rallye 46

8 43 4 Bickelmann Rolf/Kirsch Sybille Riegelsberg/Riegelsberg Ford Fiesta 55,5

9 26 4 Altmeyer Brigitte/Schäfer Carmen Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Karmann Giah 14 63

10 18 4 Rothhaar Martin/Kobiella-Rothhaar Ursula Pirmasens/Pirmasens Cadilac Sedan de Ville 80,5

11 41 4 Sieren Wolfgang/Baque Andreas Mettlach/Mettlach Ford Escort MK 2 84

12 32 4 Grünewald Andreas/Grünewald Dirk Merzig/Merzig VW Käfer 1303 118

13 37 4 Kausch Ralf/Wunn Markus Konz/Sulzbach TR 6 159



Endergebnis
Saargau Classics 2025

Klasse 5

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug

1 31 5 Schabot Marc/Brittner Tom L-Nommern/L-Mersch VW T3 Syncro

2 30 5 Nickles Thomas/Hoecker / Hoecker Lennard/Patric Althornbach/Landau BMW 520 i E28

3 4 5 Gasper Ralf/Weber Winfried Dillingen/Merzig Opel Ascona B Sport

4 10 5 Wiesen Joe/Wiesen Jean-Marie L-Aspelt/L-Aspelt BMW M3

5 2 5 Meiers Michael/Ehl  Julia Großrosseln/Großrosseln VW Golf II

6 25 5 Servet Dirk/Krause  Stephanie Saarlouis/Saarlouis TVR S2

7 1 5 Erschens Gerhard/Erschens Birgit Bexbach/Bexbach Audi Quattro

8 7 5 Fliegler Patrick/Darimont-Fliegler Jutta Merzig/Merzig BMW S3 AC Schnitzer

9 33 5 Henn René/Henn Nicole Vettweiß/Vettweiß Opel Tigra A

10 12 5 Aniccto Fernandes/Dermaret Enzo Luxemburg/Luxemburg BMW 320 is

11 29 5 Mutschler Thomas/Fixemer Jan Pfinztal/ MB A 124 Cabrio

12 40 5 Remmel Daniel/Geiß Sven Merzig/Wadgassen VW Golf ! GTI Pirelli

13 22 5 Lorson Frank/Lorson Elke Eppelborn/Eppelborn VW Golf II GTI

14 15 5 Bastien Niclas/Hoffmann Frank Luxemburg/Luxemburg BMW M5 



Endergebnis
Saargau Classics 2025

Klasse 5

Platz St.Nr. Klasse Team Wohnort Fahrzeug

15 28 5 Mutschler Jan/Mutschler Irmgard Schwabach/Pfinztal Jaguar XJ S

16 39 5 Dr. Butte Werner/Butte Jürgen Oldenburg/Bad Western Citroen XM



Endergebnis
Saargau Classics 2025

Youngtimer

Platz St.Nr.KlasseTeam Wohnort Fahrzeug

1 21 Y Regitz Andreas/Leifheit Sonja Riegelsberg/Riegelsberg Jaguar S-Type

2 6 Y Kohn Frank/Di Fant Rino Luxemburg/Luxemburg BMW 323 TI

3 14 Y Kohn  Tom/Donckel Charles L-Oetrange/L-Contern BMW M3 E 46

4 38 Y Steil Christopher/Brill Fabian Eppelborn/Eppelborn Ford Focus St170

5 8 Y Borges Hugo/De Campos Angelique L-Mamer/L-Mamer BMW 750 iL

6 19 Y Huber Petra/Nickles Tom Schwalbach/Illingen Ford Escort Cabrio


